
DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ADMINISTRATION STAFF as of JUNE 2022. Two pages. 
STEPHEN R. DANIELS, MD, PhD, Professor & Chair, Dept. of Pediatrics, University of Colorado School of Medicine  

Pediatrician-in-Chief and L. Joseph Butterfield Chair in Pediatrics, Children's Hospital Colorado 
To reach Dr. Daniels: 720-777-2766 (Laurie Arnold); when Laurie is out: 720-777-5822 (Heather Twidale) 

Emails are the most reliable contact method at this point in time. SINCE COVID, MANY WORK PHONES FORWARD TO 
HOME OFFICES. If a TBD appears, that staff member can be reached by listed cell.  

 

Ackerman, Jennifer Finance Administrator Jennifer.Ackerman@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-5100 

Arnold, Laurie Exec. Assist. to the Chair, Stephen R. Daniels, MD, PhD Laurie.Arnold@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-2766 

Buckner, Rhonda HR/Academic Affairs Coordinator Rhonda.Buckner@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-5427 

Chathapuram, Uma Data Analytics and Reporting Analyst Uma.Chathapuram@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-3096 

Collier, Jacob Pre Award Grants Specialist JACOB.COLLIER@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                                               405-202-4569 

Craig, Jessica Post Award Grants Specialist JESSICA.CRAIG@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU  303-724-2977 

Dietrich, Nate Human Resources Business Partner Nathanael.Dietrich@childrenscolorado.org  303-724-2557 

Doyle, Rachael Grants Coordinator RACHAEL.DOYLE@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                        303-724-TBD 

Elias, Kristy Human Resources Business Partner KRISTY.ELIAS@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                  303-724-TBD  

Ellerman, Brooke Admin. Asst. & Grand Rounds Coord. Brooke.Ellerman@childrenscolorado.org   402-719-1302 

Foley, Ryan Human Resources Business Partner Ryan.Foley@childrenscolorado.org                 303-724-5452  

Gaucin, Sylvia Financial Analyst Sylvia.Gaucin@childrenscolorado.org                                             720-777-TBD 

George, Timothy Post Award Grants Specialist TIMOTHY.J.GEORGE@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                           304-210-7902 

Gillette, Shannon Human Resources & Academic Affairs Coordinator Shannon.Gillette@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-0480 

Givens, Tim Vice Chair, Clinical Operations Timothy.Givens@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-1998 

Hill, Debbie Human Resources Project Manager Deborah.Hill@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-2797 

Istre, Brittney McVay Post Award Grants Specialist BRITTNEY.ISTRE@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                                             337-288-9049 

Jackson, Liz Clinical and Business Administrator Elizabeth.Jackson@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-3052 

Jonen, Mike Director, Finance & Administration Michael.Jonen@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-8425 

Kaminski, Emilee Quality Improvement Coach Emilee.Kaminski@childrenscolorado.org                    303-724-TBD 

Keller, David Vice Chair, Clinical Strategy & Transformation  David.Keller@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-3058 

Leeser, Jeanette Grants Program Director, Dept. of Pediatrics, UCSOM Jeanette.Leeser@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-5776 

Liffick, Gene Human Resources Program Director Gene.Liffick@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-5583 

Lindsey, Rudy PIC Practice Director Rudy.Lindsey@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-1980 

Loasby, Andrea Director, Program Development & Payment Reform Andrea.Loasby@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-2486 

Lotspeich, Justin Faculty Affairs Coordinator Justin.Lotspeich@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-5430 

Miller, Melissa Post Award Grants Specialist MELISSA.A3.MILLER@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                                     219-730-7250 

Miller, Tammy Pre Award Grants Manager TAMMY.MILLER@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 720-724-2904 

Moon, Julie Pre Award Grants Specialist JULIE.MOON@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                               303-724-TBD 

Motsiff, Tim Financial Analyst Timothy.Motsiff@childrenscolorado.org                                       720-777-TBD 

Natadihardja, Arvin Post Award Grants Specialist ARVIN.NATADIHARDJA@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU                                                  425-232-8805 

Naylor, Jodi Human Resources Business Partner Manager Jodi.Naylor@childrenscolorado.org 303-724-5457 

Newman, Christopher Director., Adv. Practice Provider, Practice Devel. Christopher.Newman@childrenscolorado.org 281-687-6751 

Ostberg, Selina Business Support Specialist Selina.Ostberg@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-2016 

Park, Paul Finance Manager Paul.Park@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-1646 
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Pena, Kristin Human Resources/Academic Affairs Coordinator Kristin.Pena@childrenscolorado.org  303-724-5433 

Roddy, Peggy Associate Grants Program Director PEGGY.RODDY@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 303-724-2906 

Salazar, Stephanie Human Resources Business Partner Stephanie.Salazar@childrenscolorado.org   303-724-TBD 

Siegel, Bobbi Assistant to Chair, Special Events & Programs Bobbi.Siegel@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-3936 

Sirotnak, Andy Vice Chair, Academic Affairs Andrew.Sirotnak@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-6807 

Sokol, Ron Vice Chair, Clinical and Translational Research Ronald.Sokol@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-6669 

Thomas, Toni Human Resources Payroll Finance Assistant  Toni.Thomas@childrenscolorado.org                           303-724-3083 

Twidale, Heather Chair Communications Specialist Heather.Twidale@childrenscolorado.org 720-777-5822 

Weiler, Mike Website Administrator Michael.Weiler@childrenscolorado.org  

Wells, Victoria Pre Award Grants Specialist VICTORIA.WELLS@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 720-381-7495 

Wilks, Jordan Post Award Grants Specialist JORDAN.WILKS@CUANSCHUTZ.EDU 678-472-6269 
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